

Central Mindanao University BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Musuan, Bukidnon

NOTICE OF AWARD

August 16, 2019

The Manager
GOLDMAN ENTERPRISE
809 Gov. Chavez, Davao City

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you that your bid proposal for the PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES which shall be funded under *General Fund* after having been post-qualified and declared to have obtained the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid, has been recommended for award by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of Central Mindanao University by virtue of *BAC Resolution No. GF/STF/UIGP-PB-19-032*, and the same has been approved by the Central Mindanao University thru the undersigned at the amount of *Five Hundred Four Thousand Six Hundred Three Pesos and 90/100 (Php504,603.90)*. You are hereby requested to manifest your acceptance of this Notice of Award.

Relative thereto, and in accordance with the provisions of the documents and Revised R.A. No. 9184, otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, you are hereby instructed to submit the following documents with ten (10) calendar days from the date of your receipt of this Notice of Award to within:

A. PERFORMANCE SECURITY

This is to be posted in favor of the Central Mindanao University, in the form of cash, manager's check, cashier's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by local bank, irrevocable letter of credit issued by a reputable bank, surety bond callable upon demand, issued by the Government Service Insurance System or any reputable surety or insurance company duly accredited by the Office the Insurance Commissioners, or a combination thereof IN ACCORDANCE with the following schedule:

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY (EQUAL TO PERCENTAGE OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE)
Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	Five percent (5%)
Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.	•
Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security; and/or	Thirty percent (30%)
Any combination of the foregoing.	Proportionate to share of form with respect to total amount of security

Within the same period of ten (10) days as indicated above, you are directed to enter into and execute the Goods Contract with the University.

This Performance Security shall be forfeited in favor to Central Mindanao University in the event of default on your part in the performance of any of your obligations under the Contract.

Finally, it must be noted that you shall not commence the work nor initiate the procurement of materials for the project prior to your receipt of the Notice to Proceed.

Very truly yours,

ESUS ANTONIO G. DERI

resident

Received, Acknowledged and Accepted:

	FERNANDO B. SILVAN	10
Name: _		
Signatur	e: <u></u>	
Date:	08-19-19	

Republic of the Philippines CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY

University Town, 8710 Musuan, Bukidnon E-mail Add. bac@cmu.edu.ph; Website: http://www.cmu.edu.ph

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

CONTRACT OF AGREEMENT

REF. NO. GF-PB-19-032

THIS AGREEMENT made this _____ day of <u>September</u>, <u>2019</u> between CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY of the Philippines (thereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and <u>GOLDMAN ENTERPRISE</u> at 809 Gov. Chavez, Davao City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part:

Whereas, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz., PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of <u>Five Hundred Four Thousand Six Hundred Three Pesos and 90/100 (Php</u>504,603.90) with the items listed below:

ITEM	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	OFFÉR	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Lot 1	ABC = 507,890.00		Car 18		
1 ~	sets	4ft 40 watts LED wrap light 4000k	1 m	115	2,907.00	334,305.00
2	sets	ledone Led Flood lighting with daylight sensor, 200 watts	4 /	5	17,955:00	89,775.00
3	Piece	Arduino Mega 2560 R3 Italy with USB cable:		1	1,650.15	1,650.15
4	Set	Jumper wires male-male 20 cm (40 pcs/bundle)	in the said of the	2	547-20	1,094.40
5	Set	Jumper wires male female 20 cm (40 pcs/bundle)	रेक्टरेंचे प्रकृतिकेते	2.*	547,20	. 1, 094.40
6	Piece	Waterproof DS18B20 Temperature	<i>:</i>	4	1,684.35	6,737.40
*. *	. *	sensor (100 cm) + DS18B20 adapter Module for Arduino	,			، خا
7	Piece	Solderless Breadboard with 700 connection point		1	1,675.80	1,675.80
8	Piece	0-5A Analog Current Meter AC ammeter Sensor Board for Arduino	S. S	2	914.85	1,829.70
9	Piece :	ACS712TELC-05B 5A Module Current Sensor Module for Arduino		2	.,889.20	1,778.40
10	Piece	Durable 2mA active module single phase sensor voltage AC voltage transformer for Arduino	"2mPY10IB AC Voltage sensor "Module" (active single Phase Voltage Transformer	1 market	598.50	598.50
11	Piece	2 Channel relay Dual Channel 2-way relay module 5V 10 A for Arduino	Relay Module 20Channel Relay 5V Low Level Trigger 10A Contract	5	632.70	3,163.50
12	Piece	16x2 LCD Keypad shield for Arduino	LCD RGB 16x2 Display keypad Tbuzzer shield for ardulno	1	1,530.45	1,530.45 ·
13	Piece	RTC real time clock and EEPROM DS3231 AT24C32 Module		1	581.40	581.40

14	Piece	Soldering iron (50W)		1	1,162.80	1,162.80
15	Вох	Soldering Lead		2	10,260.00	20,520.00
16	Piece	Power Supply Kit	see attached specs	1	17,955.00	17,955.00
17	Piece	Submersible water heater, flange type (3kw/240V, 5 mm diameter and 0.4m length		4	4,788.00	19,152.00
				GRAND TOTAL		504,603.90

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz,:
 - (a) the Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the Bidder;
 - (b) the Schedule of Requirements
 - (c) the Technical Specifications;
 - (d) the General Conditions of Contract;
 - (e) the Special Conditions of Contract; and,
 - (f) the Entity's Notification of Award.
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

The Common Seal of CMU, Musuan, Bukidnon was herein affixed in the presence of DR. JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE

Signed, sealed, and delivered by GOLDMAN ENTERPRISE in the presence of FERNANDO B. SILVANO.

Binding Signature of Entity

Binding Signature of Supplier:

, family

President

JESUS ANTÔNIO G. DE

Authorized Representative

Witness:

RICO A. MARIN

BAC Chairman

MARIA JAMELLAH CELESTE M. MAGALONA Chief, Accounting Unit

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF BUKIDNON) s.s.
MUNICIPALITY OF MARAMAG)

Name	Competent Evidence of Identity	Date/place Issued
JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE		
FERNANDO B. SILVANO	couted the foregoing instrument and who acknowledge	to me that the come is their free and valunts
nowir to me to be the same person who exect and deed.	scried the totagoing highlightent and who acknowledge	to the that the same is their tree and volume
	reement consisting of 4) pages including this page, sign	ned by the parties and their witnesses on ea
id every hereof and mereof, including this	page whereon the acknowledgement is written.	
	d	
	nto set my hand and affixed on every page hereof my no	tarial seal this <u>free</u> day of
in the Municipal	ity of man a mag Province of Dukers	!
,		
		÷
and the second of the second o		
200		
الله ويونيات الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
622	ATTY MATCHEL RICK A MACAF	AVA's
DOE, NO.	/ ** MOTARY じいごうー	
PAGE NO.	UNIII DECEMBER	D syras
BOOK NO. XXX		
SERIES OF 2017	NV: 6/04005-1-16-10 Bill	AIRLIN STATE
	ATTORNEY'S ROLL NO. 6186	33
	A State of the Contract of the	
	Talke ships a second of a second ship is	and the same of th
	,这是不知识。在这样是一个一个时间的时候。	
	,	
	e de la companya de l	
	The second secon	The same of the sa
And the state of t		
4 V		
f	And the second s	the second secon
		a to the second
* , **-,		in the
	1996年 - 1917年	p. * sames
*	A good of the same	•
	The state of the s	



Republic of the Philip s CENTRAL MINDANAO Ulara ERSITY Musuan, Maramag, Bukidnon

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MR. FERNANDO B. SILVANO
Sales Representative
GOLDMAN ENTERPRISE
PhilGEPS Certificate # 2014-115040
809 Gov. Chavez, Davao City

Dear Madam/Sir:

The attached Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to GOLDMAN ENTERPRISE FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES, may commence after receipt of this notice but not to exceed thirty (30) calendar days.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Bids and Awards Office.

JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE
President

Conformed:

FERNANDO B. SILVANO

Printed Name of Representative Over Signature

| 0 - 09 - 19 |